

7. Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz 7. Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

PRESS RELEASE

December 2016

Newsroom packages information on FeuerTRUTZ

- Newsroom offers additional source of information on the leading fire protection event
- Regular news on trade fair with congress for preventive fire protection for the entire fire protection community

With its newsroom, a new information resource on the FeuerTRUTZ website, event organiser NürnbergMesse aims to reach out to a broad professional audience. The information platform is directed at exhibitors, interested companies, trade visitors and media representatives alike and presents the latest information on Europe's biggest trade fair for preventive fire protection in a user-friendly, clearly organised format including plenty of visual material.

The newsroom is accessible under the following URL: www.feuertrutz-messe.de/en/news

The FeuerTRUTZ newsroom features a multimedia blend of text, photos and videos and has a user-friendly layout.

Compact, clearly structured information

Stefan Dittrich, Executive Director FeuerTRUTZ at NürnbergMesse, sums up the benefits of the improved website: "News about the trade fair and information on the accompanying fire protection congress are presented at a glance in a compact, clearly structured format." For media representatives there is an overview of the latest press releases as well as photos and video impressions of the last event.

FeuerTRUTZ continues its growth trajectory

Three months before the start of Europe's largest trade fair on preventive fire protection on 22 and 23 February 2017, exhibitor registrations are already higher than for the last FeuerTRUTZ. Even at this stage, they are occupying a much larger display area than all exhibitors together in 2016.

Veranstalter Fachmesse Exhibition organizer NürnbergMesse GmbH Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany T +49 9118606-0 F +49 9118606-120053 feuertrutz@nuernbergmesse.de www.nuernbergmesse.de

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates

Chairman of the Supervisory Board Dr. Ulrich Maly Oberbürgermeister der Stadt Nürnberg Lord Mayor of the City of Nuremberg

Geschäftsführer

CEOs Dr. Roland Fleck, Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

Veranstalter Kongress Congress organizer

FeuerTRUTZ Network GmbH Postfach 41 09 49 50869 Köln Germany T +49 221 54 97 - 500 F +49 221 54 97 - 140 info@feuertrutz.de www.feuertrutz.de

Vertretungsberechtigte Geschäftsführer CEOs with Power of Representation Dr. Christoph Müller, Günter Ruhe







7. Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz

7. Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

Security trade fairs at NürnbergMesse

NürnbergMesse has established and proven expertise in the security field. With events such as Enforce Tac – Trade Fair for Law Enforcement, it-sa and it-sa Brasil – Trade Fairs for IT Security, FeuerTRUTZ – Trade Fair for Preventive Fire Protection as well as Perimeter Protection – Trade Fair for perimeter protection, FIRE & SECURITY INDIA EXPO and also U.T.SEC – Unmanned Technologies & Security, it brings together a total of around 1,000 exhibitors and over 20,000 visitors from all over the world.

Fact-finding tour to FIRE & SECURITY INDIA EXPO puts the spotlight on a promising market

Immediately after FeuerTRUTZ 2017, the FeuerTRUTZ Network and NürnbergMesse are organising a fact-finding tour for all interested parties to the premiere of the FIRE & SECURITY INDIA EXPO 2017 (FSIE) in Delhi. The supporting programme for the tour from 23 February to 1 March includes networking events with Indian multipliers, a varied sightseeing programme and a visit to a major project in the fire protection field.

For more information on the tour (itinerary in German) please go to: www.feuertrutz.de/studienreise

Contact for exhibitors

Stefan Habermeier-Phen NürnbergMesse GmbH T +49 911 86 06-81 70 F +49 911 86 06 12 00 53 stefan.habermeier@nuernbergmesse.de

Contact for press and media, exhibition

Thomas Philipp Haas, Lena Vogl NürnbergMesse GmbH T +49 911 86 06-83 23 F +49 911 86 06-12 83 23 lena.vogl@nuernbergmesse.de

Contact for congress delegates

Kerstin Holzhüter FeuerTRUTZ Network GmbH T +49 221 54 97-146 F +49 221 54 97-61 46 kongress@feuertrutz.de

Contact for press and media, congress

Günter Ruhe FeuerTRUTZ Network GmbH T +49 221 54 97-136 F +49 221 54 97-61 36 g.ruhe@feuertrutz.de

For all press releases, further information and photos please go to: www.feuertrutz-messe.de/en/news



